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VIII. Membership of the IACUC 
 

Date: 1/30/19 

Name of Institution: Yale University  

Assurance Number: D16-00146 

IACUC Chairperson 

Name*: Gary Cline 

Title*: Professor Degree/Credentials*: PhD 
Address*:  
Office of Animal Research Support (OARS) 
25 Science Park, 150 Munson St. 
P.O. Box 208327 
New Haven, CT 06520-8327 
E-mail*: gary.cline@yale.edu 

Phone*:  Fax*: 

IACUC Roster 

Name of 
Member/ Code** 

Degree/ 
Credentials Position Title*** PHS Policy Membership 

Requirements**** 
James Macy DVM, DACLAM Professor, Director, YARC [Attending] Veterinarian 

Member 

Veterinarian 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 

Non-scientist 

Non-scientist 

Non-affiliated 

Non-affiliated, non-scientist 

Member 

Veterinarian (alternate) 

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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Veterinarian (alternate) 

Veterinarian (alternate) 

Member (alternate) 

Member (alternate) 
 

* This information is mandatory. 
** Names of members, other than the chairperson and veterinarian, may be represented by a 
number or symbol in this submission to OLAW. Sufficient information to determine that all 
appointees are appropriately qualified must be provided and the identity of each member must 
be readily ascertainable by the institution and available to authorized OLAW or other PHS 
representatives upon request.  
*** List specific position titles for all members, including nonaffiliated (e.g., banker, teacher, 
volunteer fireman; not “community member” or “retired”). 
**** PHS Policy Membership Requirements: 

Veterinarian  veterinarian with training or experience in laboratory animal science and 
medicine or in the use of the species at the institution, who has direct or 
delegated program authority and responsibility for activities involving animals 
at the institution. 

Scientist  practicing scientist experienced in research involving animals. 
Nonscientist member whose primary concerns are in a nonscientific area (e.g., ethicist, 

lawyer, member of the clergy). 
Nonaffiliated individual who is not affiliated with the institution in any way other than as a 

member of the IACUC, and is not a member of the immediate family of a 
person who is affiliated with the institution. This member is expected to 
represent general community interests in the proper care and use of animals 
and should not be a laboratory animal user. A consulting veterinarian may 
not be considered nonaffiliated. 

[Note: all members must be appointed by the CEO (or individual with specific written delegation 
to appoint members) and must be voting members. Non-voting members and alternate members 
must be so identified.] 

(b) (6)

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 01/16/2021



Domestic Assurance v2/23/2017 13 

 
X. Facility and Species Inventory  
 

Date: 1/31/19 

Name of Institution:   Yale University   

Assurance Number:     D16-00146 

Laboratory, Unit, or 
Building* 

Gross 
Square 
Feet 
[include 
service 
areas] 

Species Housed [use common 
names, e.g., mouse, rat, rhesus, 
baboon, zebrafish, African 
clawed frog] 

Approximate 
Average Daily 
Inventory 

10,190 Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus) 

4,786 
103 

 7,201 Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus)  

1,159 
113  

 17,885 
Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus) 
Zebrafish 

5,975  
24 
2,515 

 7,062 

Birds  
Cynomolgus Macaques 
Mice (Mus)  
Rats (Rattus) 
Rhesus Macaques 

12 
10 
13 
10 
22  

 11,039 

Guinea Pigs 
Syrian Hamsters 
Mice (Mus) 
Thirteen Line Squirrels  

10 
40 
153 
75 

 22,349 

Dogs 
Mice (Mus) 
Pigs 
Rabbits 
Rhesus Macaques 
Stumptail Macaque  

2 
3,637 
4 
13 
46 
1  

 7,813 Mice  271  

 28,817 

Cynomolgus Macaques  
Zebrafish 
Xenopus 
Common Marmosets  
Mice (Mus) 
Rhesus Macaques  
Thirteen-Lined Ground Squirrels 

6 
36,182 
25 
4 
568 
80 
114 

 54,548 Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus) 

23,562 
229 

 1474 Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus) 

211 
112 

 17,685 Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus) 

3,886 
56  

 4,578 Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus) 

201 
10 

 1,355 Mice (Mus) 
Rats (Rattus) 

155 
23 

 4,435 Mice (Mus) 30 

 29,709 Chickens 8 

(b) (4)

Obtained by Rise for Animals.
Uploaded to Animal Research Laboratory Overview (ARLO) on 01/16/2021



Domestic Assurance v2/23/2017 14 

Goldfish 
Mice (Mus) 
Opossum 
Rats (Rattus) 

22 
796 
31 
3 

 1,112 Xenopus 3,700 

 1,623 Axolotls 
Zebrafish 

400 
2,715 

 430 Frogs (Poison Dart Frogs) 
Lizards 

12 
2 

247 Lizards 
Snakes 

6 
115 

74 Mice (Mus) 2 
 

*Institutions may identify animal areas (buildings/rooms) by a number or symbol in this submission 
to OLAW. However, the name and location must be provided to OLAW upon request. 

 

(b) (4)
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