VIII. Membership of the IACUC

Date: 1/30/19 Name of Institution: Yale University Assurance Number: D16-00146 **IACUC Chairperson** Name*: Gary Cline Title*: Professor Degree/Credentials*: PhD Address*: Office of Animal Research Support (OARS) 25 Science Park, 150 Munson St. P.O. Box 208327 New Haven, CT 06520-8327 E-mail*: gary.cline@yale.edu (b)(6)Phone*: Fax*: **IACUC Roster** Name of Degree/ PHS Policy Membership Position Title*** Member/ Code** Requirements** Credentials DVM, DACLAM Professor, Director, YARC [Attending] Veterinarian James Macy (b) (6) Member Veterinarian Scientist Non-scientist Non-scientist Non-affiliated Non-affiliated, non-scientist Member Veterinarian (alternate)

(b) (6)	Veterinarian (alternate)
	Veterinarian (alternate)
	Member (alternate)
	Member (alternate)

^{*} This information is mandatory.

**** PHS Policy Membership Requirements:

Veterinarian with training or experience in laboratory animal science and

medicine or in the use of the species at the institution, who has direct or delegated program authority and responsibility for activities involving animals

at the institution.

Scientist practicing scientist experienced in research involving animals.

Nonscientist member whose primary concerns are in a nonscientific area (e.g., ethicist,

lawyer, member of the clergy).

Nonaffiliated individual who is not affiliated with the institution in any way other than as a

member of the IACUC, and is not a member of the immediate family of a person who is affiliated with the institution. This member is expected to represent general community interests in the proper care and use of animals and should not be a laboratory animal user. A consulting veterinarian may

not be considered nonaffiliated.

[Note: all members must be appointed by the CEO (or individual with specific written delegation to appoint members) and must be voting members. Non-voting members and alternate members must be so identified.]

^{**} Names of members, other than the chairperson and veterinarian, may be represented by a number or symbol in this submission to OLAW. Sufficient information to determine that all appointees are appropriately qualified must be provided and the identity of each member must be readily ascertainable by the institution and available to authorized OLAW or other PHS representatives upon request.

^{***} List specific position titles for all members, including nonaffiliated (e.g., banker, teacher, volunteer fireman; not "community member" or "retired").

X. **Facility and Species Inventory**

Date: 1/31/19	
Name of Institution:	Yale University
Assurance Number:	D16-00146

Assurance Number:	D16-00146			
Laboratory, Unit, or Building*	Gross Square Feet [include service areas]	Species Housed [use common names, e.g., mouse, rat, rhesus, baboon, zebrafish, African clawed frog]	Approximate Average Daily Inventory	
	(b) (4) 10,190	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus)	4,786 103	
	7,201	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus)	1,159 113	
	17,885	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus) Zebrafish	5,975 24 2,515	
	7,062	Birds Cynomolgus Macaques Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus) Rhesus Macaques	12 10 13 10 22	
	11,039	Guinea Pigs Syrian Hamsters Mice (Mus) Thirteen Line Squirrels	10 40 153 75	
	22,349	Dogs Mice (Mus) Pigs Rabbits Rhesus Macaques Stumptail Macaque	2 3,637 4 13 46 1	
	7,813	Mice	271	
	28,817	Cynomolgus Macaques Zebrafish Xenopus Common Marmosets Mice (Mus) Rhesus Macaques Thirteen-Lined Ground Squirrels	6 36,182 25 4 568 80 114	
	54,548	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus)	23,562 229	
	1474	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus)	211 112	
	17,685	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus)	3,886 56	
	4,578	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus)	201 10	
	1,355	Mice (Mus) Rats (Rattus)	155 23	
	4,435	Mice (Mus)	30	
	29,709	Chickens	8	

(b) (4)		Goldfish Mice (Mus) Opossum Rats (Rattus)	22 796 31 3
	1,112	Xenopus	3,700
	1,623	Axolotls Zebrafish	400 2,715
	430	Frogs (Poison Dart Frogs) Lizards	12 2
	247	Lizards Snakes	6 115
	74	Mice (Mus)	2

^{*}Institutions may identify animal areas (buildings/rooms) by a number or symbol in this submission to OLAW. However, the name and location must be provided to OLAW upon request.